Saturday 23 December
11.30am
6.30pm
8.00pm

Sunday 24 December
8.30am
9.45am
11.30am

Christmas and New Year Services 2023
Our Lady of the Immaculate Conception and St Joseph

Waltham Cross

Mass in Italian
Mass
Mass in Polish

Mass
Mass in Polish
Mass

The First Mass of Christmas will be celebrated
in English at 5.00pm, 7.00pm and 10.00pm

Monday 25 December
8.30am
9.45am
11.30am
6.00pm

Tuesday 26 December
10.00am
11.30am

Wednesday 27 December
10.00am

Thursday 28 December
10.00am

Friday 29 December
10.00am

Saturday 30 December
11.30am
6.30pm
8.00pm

Sunday 31 December
8.30am
9.45am

11.30am
6.30pm
10.00pm

Monday 1 January
10.00am
11.30am

in Polish at Midnight

Mass

Mass in Polish

Mass

Ukrainian Christmas Liturgy

Mass
Mass in Polish

Mass

Mass

Mass

Mass in Italian
Mass
Mass in Polish

Mass
Mass in Polish
Mass
Mass
Mass

Mass
Mass in Polish

Fourth Sunday of Advent

Christmas Eve

Christmas Day

Stephen

John

The Holy Innocents

Thomas Becket

The Holy Family

Solemnity of Mary Mother of God




